


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Cle Elum Project: Stafford Avenue Corridor Improvements HLA Project No.: 21241 CDBG Project No.: 21-62210-026 Bid Opening Date: November 7, 2024						Excavation West, Inc. 8465 Harrison Rd Sedro Woolley, WA 98284		Moreno & Nelson Construction Corp. dba Nelson Construction Corp. PO Box 794 Walla Walla, WA 99362		Belsaas & Smith Construction Inc. PO Box 926 Ellensburg, WA 98926		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	A	SPCC Plan	---	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 507.33	\$ 507.33	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 107,505.00	\$ 107,505.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
4	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,218.58	\$ 6,218.58	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
5	A	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
6	A	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 42,115.00	\$ 42,115.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
7	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	2,350	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 18.51	\$ 43,498.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 79,900.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 122,200.00
8	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	1,550	TON	\$ 42.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 27.40	\$ 42,470.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 57,350.00
9	A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	825	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 26.15	\$ 21,573.75	\$ 44.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,000.00
10	A	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	800	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 141.75	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 90,400.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 102,400.00
11	A	Reinforced Concrete Wall	2,700	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 70.64	\$ 190,728.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 332,100.00
12	A	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	450	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 59.75	\$ 26,887.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 31,950.00
13	A	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	150	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 159.65	\$ 23,947.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 23,550.00
14	A	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4,402.00	\$ 13,206.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00
15	A	Catch Basin Type 1	7	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,492.00	\$ 10,444.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 19,950.00
16	A	Adjust Manhole	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00
17	A	Shoring or Extra Excavation	150	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 532.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	A	Select Backfill, as Directed	75	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21.18	\$ 1,588.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,975.00
19	A	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	A	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
21	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1,675	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 70,350.00	\$ 33.56	\$ 56,213.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 31,825.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,250.00
22	A	Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 6 Ft. Long Post	140	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 52.25	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00
23	A	Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 8 Ft. Long Post	230	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 62.71	\$ 14,423.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,660.00
24	A	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 11	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,777.00	\$ 15,108.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
25	A	Chain Link Fence Type 6	250	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35.53	\$ 8,882.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,500.00
26	A	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
27	A	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,659.00	\$ 5,659.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
28	B	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
29	B	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 13,360.00	\$ 13,360.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
30	B	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	B	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,900.90	\$ 4,900.90	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	B	Shoring or Extra Excavation	1,120	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 1,254.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,240.00
33	B	Select Backfill, as Directed	120	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 17.23	\$ 2,067.60	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,360.00
34	B	PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	920	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 119,600.00	\$ 92.92	\$ 85,486.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 94,760.00
35	B	PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	200	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 74.37	\$ 14,874.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 16,600.00
36	B	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	6	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 3,283.00	\$ 19,698.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 22,200.00
37	B	Gate Valve 8 In.	3	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00
38	B	Relocate Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
39	B	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,437.00	\$ 9,437.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
40	B	Bollard	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,529.00	\$ 3,058.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3			
Owner: City of Cle Elum Project: Stafford Avenue Corridor Improvements HLA Project No.: 21241 CDBG Project No.: 21-62210-026 Bid Opening Date: November 7, 2024						Excavation West, Inc. 8465 Harrison Rd Sedro Woolley, WA 98284		Moreno & Nelson Construction Corp. dba Nelson Construction Corp. PO Box 794 Walla Walla, WA 99362		Belsaas & Smith Construction Inc. PO Box 926 Ellensburg, WA 98926			
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT							
41	B	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	
42	B	Reconnect Existing Service Connection	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	
Schedule A Bid Subtotal							\$ 903,625.00		\$ 803,688.96		\$ 879,935.00		\$ 1,074,235.00
Schedule B Bid Subtotal							\$ 276,860.00		\$ 211,093.30		\$ 233,685.00		\$ 231,460.00
8.1% Sales Tax - Schedule B							\$ 22,425.66		\$ 17,098.56		\$ 18,928.49		\$ 18,748.26
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL							\$ 299,285.66		\$ 228,191.86		\$ 252,613.49		\$ 250,208.26
BID TOTAL							\$ 1,202,910.66		\$ 1,031,880.82		\$ 1,132,548.49		\$ 1,324,443.26
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS							
Competitive bids were opened November 7, 2024. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Excavation West, Inc.													
_____ Project Engineer						_____ Date							
						CR Construction, LLC Paragon Northwest LLC Ascent Foundation & More LLC Pro Grade Enterprises Inc.							
						Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive							
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.							